RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 89 DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING REDUCTION OF AGGREGATE EXTENSION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 18-195 of the *Property Tax Extension Limitation Act,* if the County Clerk is required to reduce the aggregate extension of a taxing district by provisions of the Act, the County Clerk shall proportionally reduce the extension for each fund unless otherwise requested by the taxing district.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District 89, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: That upon receipt of notice from the County Clerk of a reduction in the extension on the December 2024 levy, the Board hereby directs and authorizes the Assistant Superintendent for Finance and Operations to revise the individual fund extensions, as she deems appropriate, and so notify the County Clerk.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect forthwith upon its passage.

ADOPTED this 24th day of February 2025, by the following vote:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

President, Board of Education

Secretary, Board of Education

ATTEST: